Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231



101661182

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Attorney Docket 02-0-

3.29-01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type Conveyance Type** (X) New **(X)** Assignment ( ) **Security Agreement** ( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ( ) License ( ) Change of Name Document ID# ( ) Merger ( ) Other ( ) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** ( ) ( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File Reel # Frame # **Conveying Parties Execution date** Katsuhiko TORII March 14, 2001 Hiroaki YAMAMOTO March 14, 2001 Manabu KATO March 14, 2001 **Receiving Party** ( )Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ASMO CO., LTD. 390, Umeda Kosai-city, Shizuoka-pref. 431-0493 JAPAN FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 430/2001 MMARMOL 00000018 09819659 2 FO:581

40.00

**PATENT** REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0275

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0276

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASMO CO., LTD., 390, Umeda, Kosai-city, Shizuoka-pref., 431-0493, Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as  MOTOR DEVICE AND TRANSMISSION MECHANISM		
described in an application for Letters (A) X On even date herewith (B) On (C) As U.S. Application Serial		
as well as any and all continuation Letters Patent, and all Letters Pa authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite Letters Patent to said Assignee.	tent that may be granted th	erefor. The undersigned hereby
The undersigned agree(s), when redacts which may be necessary for se title thereto in said Assignee.	quested, to sign all papers, tak curing and maintaining patents	e all rightful oaths, and perform all for said inventions and for vesting
The undersigned authorize(s) and enright of priority provided by the Internany convention which may be hence said application for said Letters Pate	national Convention for the Pro forth substituted therefor, as ma	tection of Industrial Property, or by
The undersigned also authorize(s) identification that may be necessary	Law Office of David G. Poor desirable for recordation of the	osz to insert hereon any further nis document.
Kutsufuker Tonii Inventor 1: Katsuhiko TORII	March. H. 200/ Date	Tarline (almb) Witness
Hiroaki Yamamoto Inventor 2: Hiroaki YAMAMOTO	march 14,200/	Kingo Jamamura Witness
Manabu Kato Inventor 3: Manabu KATO	March, 14,2001	Youichi Matsuyana Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness

'ed on page 2 for additional inventors

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0277